LTM9003
1
9003p
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
12-Bit Digital Pre-Distortion
µModule Receiver
Subsystem

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 16.5°C/W, θJCTOP = 15°C/W, θJCBOT = 6.3°C/W, θJB = 10.4°C/W
 DERIVED FROM 101.5mm × 114.5mm PCB WITH 4 LAYERS WEIGHT = 0.95g
 ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TRAY PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTM9003CV-AA#PBF LTM9003CV-AA#PBF LTM9003V AA 108-Lead (11.25mm × 15mm × 2.3mm) LGA 0°C to 70°C
LTM9003IV-AA#PBF LTM9003IV-AA#PBF LTM9003V AA 108-Lead (11.25mm × 15mm × 2.3mm) LGA –40°C to 85°C
LTM9003CV-AB#PBF LTM9003CV-AB#PBF LTM9003V AB 108-Lead (11.25mm × 15mm × 2.3mm) LGA 0°C to 70°C
LTM9003IV-AB#PBF LTM9003IV-AB#PBF LTM9003V AB 108-Lead (11.25mm × 15mm × 2.3mm) LGA –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
This product is only offered in trays. For more information go to: http://www.linear.com/packaging/
LTM9003
3
9003p
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifi cations which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C. (Note 3)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
RF Input Frequency Range LTM9003-AA
No External Matching (Midband)
With External Matching (Low Band or High Band) 400
1100 to 1800
3800
MHz
MHz
LTM9003-AB
No External Matching (Midband)
With External Matching (Low Band or High Band) 400
1100 to 1800
3700
MHz
MHz
LO Input Frequency Range LTM9003-AA
No External Matching
With External Matching 380
800 to 3500 MHz
MHz
LTM9003-AB
No External Matching
With External Matching 380
900 to 3500 MHz
MHz
RF Input Return Loss ZO = 50Ω, 1100MHz to 1800MHz (No External Matching)
LTM9003-AA
LTM9003-AB
>12
>12
dB
dB
LO Input Return Loss ZO = 50Ω, 900MHz to 3500MHz (No External Matching)
LTM9003-AA
LTM9003-AB
>10
>10
dB
dB
RF Input Power for –1dBFS LTM9003-AA
LTM9003-AB
–1.7
–1.7
dBm
dBm
LO Input Power 1200MHz to 4200MHz, LTM9003-AA or
1200MHz to 3500MHz, LTM9003-AB
380MHz to 1200MHz
–8
–5
–3